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Item Description

Justification / Replacement 
Information

Asset Value of 
Request

Direct 
Purchase

1/2 Year 
Payment

FY 2026 VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT LISTING

Transportation Grants Fund

Planning and Growth Management

Transportation (Capital) 06078071

129,400 129,400  

129,400 129,400  

129,400 129,400  

T81- is a ligtht duty demand response bus that has been in service since May 2013 and is projected to exceed 

400,000 miles during FY-26. It has been repowered once and will be significantly beyond it's useful life in FY-26 

requiring replacement.  It is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and will require 100% local funding.  

T83 is a light duty demand response bus that has been in service since May 2013 and is projected to exceed 

400,000 miles durning FY-26.  It has been repowered once and will be significantly beyond it's useful life in FY-

26 requiring replacement.  It is assumed we will be awarded Federal capital funding and our share will be 20%.  

We are assuming MDOT/MTA will not provide their traditional 10% match.

Light Duty Demand Response Bus - Replace

Light Duty Demand Response Bus - Replace

Light Duty Demand Response Bus - Replace

T87 is a light duty demand response bus that has been in service since May 2013 and is projected to exceed 

400,000 miles durning FY-26.  It has been repowered once and will be significantly beyond it's useful life in FY-

26 requiring replacement.  It is assumed we will be awarded Federal capital funding and our share will be 20%.  

We are assuming MDOT/MTA will not provide their traditional 10% match.
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Item Description

Justification / Replacement 
Information

Asset Value of 
Request

Direct 
Purchase

1/2 Year 
Payment

FY 2026 VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT LISTING

Transportation (Capital)- Fixed Route Vehicles

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

T1905- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since August 2019 and is projected to exceed 

300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and transmission.  It 

is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

T1906- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since August 2019 and is projected to exceed 

300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and transmission.  It 

is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

T1907- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since August 2019 and is projected to exceed 

300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and transmission.  It 

is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

T1908- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since August 2019 and is projected to exceed 

300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and transmission.  It 

is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

T1904- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since August 2019 and is projected to exceed 

300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and transmission.  It 

is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower
T1901- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since July 2019 and is projected to exceed 

300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and transmission.  It 

is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

T1902- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since July 2019 and is projected to exceed 

300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and transmission.  It 

is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

T1903- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since July 2019 and is projected to exceed 

300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and transmission.  It 

is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  
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Item Description

Justification / Replacement 
Information

Asset Value of 
Request

Direct 
Purchase

1/2 Year 
Payment

FY 2026 VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT LISTING

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

23,700 23,700  

Total Transportation Fund $696,300 $696,300 $0

T1909- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since December 2019 and is projected to 

exceed 300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and 

transmission.  It is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

T1910- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since December 2019 and is projected to 

exceed 300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and 

transmission.  It is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

T1911- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since December 2019 and is projected to 

exceed 300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and 

transmission.  It is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

T1912- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since December 2019 and is projected to 

exceed 300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and 

transmission.  It is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

T1913- is a medium duty fixed route bus that has been in service since December 2019 and is projected to 

exceed 300,000 miles During FY-26.  To extend it's useful life it will require a replacement engine and 

transmission.  It is assumed we will not be awarded FTA capital and it will require 100% local funding.  

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower

Medium Duty Fixed Route Bus - Repower
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School ConstrucƟon Excise Tax 

FY2025 FY2026 % Change 

SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED $21,351 $21,972 2.91% 

TOWNHOUSES $21,398 $22,021 2.91% 

MULTI-FAMILY $18,868 $19,417 2.91% 

SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION COSTS (dollars per square foot) 

July 2024 July 2025 % Change 

NEW CONSTRUCTION WITH 

SITE DEVELOPMENT 
$481.00 $495.00 2.91% 

Source: Interagency Committee on School Construction 

ArƟcle 20, SecƟon 804 of the Maryland Annotated Code authorizes the County Commissioners of Charles 
County to levy and collect a fair share school construcƟon excise tax against the owner of real property 
that is improved by new residenƟal development.  The county commissioners may alter the base tax 
rates for each dwelling type for fiscal year 2016 and for every fourth fiscal year thereaŌer to reflect the 
number of students generated by each dwelling type and the cost of school construcƟon in the county.   

For each fiscal year aŌer fiscal year 2016 in which the base tax rates are not adjusted under this Code, 
the tax rates may not exceed the rates imposed in the preceding fiscal year altered by the same 
percentage as the change in the average statewide per–square–foot school building cost as calculated by 
the Interagency CommiƩee on School ConstrucƟon in the calendar year preceding the year for which the 
amount is being calculated.  Before seƫng the rate of the tax for each fiscal year, the County 
Commissioners of Charles County shall conduct a study. 

The FY2026 fee calculaƟon is increasing the rate by the same percentage as the change in the average 
statewide per–square–foot school building cost as calculated by the Interagency CommiƩee on School 
ConstrucƟon for calendar year 2025. 
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Expenses

Agency Funding – $0 $0 $411,000 $411,000 $411,000 –

OperatingContingency – $0 $0 $400,000 $400,000 $400,000 –

EXPENSES TOTAL – $0 $0 $811,000 $811,000 $811,000 –

Revenues

State Shared Taxes $1,491,676 $0 $0 $480,000 $480,000 $480,000 –

Inter_Governmental $126,660 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

Other $12,927 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

Transfers – $0 $0 $331,000 $331,000 $331,000 –

REVENUES TOTAL $1,631,263 $0 $0 $811,000 $811,000 $811,000 –
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

Personal Services $47,130 $0 $23,291 $0 $0 -$23,291 -100%

Fringe Benefits $12,629 $0 $2,751 $0 $0 -$2,751 -100%

EXPENSES TOTAL $59,758 $0 $26,042 $0 $0 -$26,042 -100%

Revenues

Inter_Governmental $59,758 $0 $26,042 – – -$26,042 -100%

REVENUES TOTAL $59,758 $0 $26,042 – – -$26,042 -100%

GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrraaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaallllllllllllllllllllllllllll GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooovvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttGeneral Government
FIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFISCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALAL YEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 20202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202026 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 BUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETFISCAL YEAR 2026 BUDGET

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

Personal Services $0 $606,000 $606,000 $801,956 $801,956 $195,956 32%

Fringe Benefits $0 $239,100 $239,100 $281,853 $281,853 $42,753 18%

Supplies $0 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $1,000 $0 0%

OtherServices&Chrgs $0 $64,400 $64,400 $71,900 $71,900 $7,500 12%

Agency Funding $65,000 $465,000 $465,000 $465,000 $462,300 -$2,700 -1%

EXPENSES TOTAL $65,000 $1,375,500 $1,375,500 $1,621,709 $1,619,009 $243,509 18%

GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrraaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaallllllllllllllllllllllllllll GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooovvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnntttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttGeneral Government
FIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFISCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALAL YEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 20202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202026 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 BUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETFISCAL YEAR 2026 BUDGET

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

Supplies $27,865 $34,200 $34,200 $34,200 $34,200 $0 0%

OtherServices&Chrgs $41,276 $47,000 $47,000 $50,000 $50,000 $3,000 6%

EXPENSES TOTAL $69,141 $81,200 $81,200 $84,200 $84,200 $3,000 4%

Revenues

Service Charges $37,774 $29,000 $29,000 $29,000 $29,000 $0 0%

Other $10,032 $13,200 $13,200 $13,200 $13,200 $0 0%

Transfers $31,000 $39,000 $39,000 $44,800 $42,000 $3,000 8%

REVENUES TOTAL $78,806 $81,200 $81,200 $87,000 $84,200 $3,000 4%

GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrraaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaallllllllllllllllllllllllllll GGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGGooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooovvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnntttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttGeneral Government
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

Personal Services $11,587 $28,500 $28,500 $28,500 $28,500 $0 0%

Fringe Benefits $884 $2,600 $2,600 $2,600 $2,600 $0 0%

Supplies $22,812 $13,800 $13,800 $13,800 $13,800 $0 0%

OtherServices&Chrgs $155,774 $116,300 $116,300 $156,300 $156,300 $40,000 34%

EXPENSES TOTAL $191,056 $161,200 $161,200 $201,200 $201,200 $40,000 25%
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Revenues        

Service Charges $163,400 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $184,200 $34,200 23%

Other $17,178 $11,200 $11,200 $11,200 $17,000 $5,800 52%

REVENUES TOTAL $180,578 $161,200 $161,200 $161,200 $201,200 $40,000 25%
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Division FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Animal Control 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6

 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.6

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses        

Personal Services $1,509,558 $1,560,276 $1,787,687 $1,452,196 $1,578,858 -$208,829 -12%

Fringe Benefits $514,274 $758,800 $895,910 $806,438 $806,438 -$89,472 -10%

Supplies $59,973 $12,000 $152,440 -$38,400 $14,800 -$137,640 -90%

OtherServices&Chrgs $258,492 $460,564 $421,501 $145,000 $371,265 -$50,236 -12%

Capital Outlay $58,533 $27,960 $300,512 $27,960 $63,000 -$237,512 -79%

EXPENSES TOTAL $2,400,830 $2,819,600 $3,558,050 $2,393,194 $2,834,361 -$723,689 -20%

6(,("!(-$4"#$ !"#+"7$28!1)(-

Revenues        

Inter_Governmental $1,606,266 $1,708,322 $2,244,996 $1,708,322 $1,602,941 -$642,055 -29%

Other $1,493 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

Transfers $793,072 $1,111,278 $1,313,054 $1,226,800 $1,226,820 -$86,234 -7%

REVENUES TOTAL $2,400,830 $2,819,600 $3,558,050 $2,935,122 $2,829,761 -$728,289 -20%

9:4"7(-$4"#$;-(<!=$>"<8134*+8"

:&!$3($3+!$&)-!"3.4)$).3&"!$(7$8".)3$7&)14)8;$7&)1%$."!$/&18!3!1$&0()$.,."1$("$-.""4!1$(#!"$.%

.00"(0"4.3!9$<+!"!7("!;$3+!$=>?@?A$/&18!3$4%$7("$3+!$7(66(,4)8$8".)3$0"(8".'%B$C+461$ &00("3;$D."56.)1

E!+4-6!$<+!73;$F!"(4)$C(("14).3(";$C(''&)435$G"4!)3!1$H(64-!$ !"#4-!%$ICGH J;$.)1$K(#!")("L%$GM-!$(7

C"4'!$H"!#!)34()$.)1$H(64-5$IKGCCHJ$8".)3%9N

G3+!"$8".)3%$.00"(#!1$3+"(&8+(&3$3+!$5!."$."!$.'!)1!1$.--("14)865$,+4-+$3504-.665$%&00("3%$(M-!"

(#!"34'!;$(M-!"$3".#!6$!20!)%!%$.)1$3".4)4)8;$()!O34'!$0"(8".'%;$.)1$-.043.6$!20!)%!%9

?8-+*+8"-

Division FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Criminal Investigation 1 1 1 1 1

Special Services- Judicial Services 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8 3.8

Sworn Officer 11 11 10 10 10

Circuit Court 0.8 0.8 1 1 1

 16.6 16.6 15.8 15.8 15.8

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

Personal Services $133,387 $177,050 $209,876 $177,050 $177,050 -$32,826 -16%

Fringe Benefits $785 $0 $2,048 $0 $0 -$2,048 -100%

Supplies $106,706 $0 $77,160 $0 $0 -$77,160 -100%

OtherServices&Chrgs $1,505,328 $35,002 $672,626 $35,002 $35,002 -$637,624 -95%

Capital Outlay $1,430,462 $0 $166,004 $0 $0 -$166,004 -100%

EXPENSES TOTAL $3,176,669 $212,052 $1,127,714 $212,052 $212,052 -$915,662 -81%

Revenues

Inter_Governmental $3,094,906 $106,026 $980,990 $106,026 $106,026 -$874,964 -89%

Transfers $81,763 $106,026 $146,724 $92,600 $137,326 -$9,398 -6%

REVENUES TOTAL $3,176,669 $212,052 $1,127,714 $198,626 $243,352 -$884,362 -78%
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Position Title FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Director of Emergency Services 0.8 0.7 0.3 0.3 0.3

Emergency Manager 0 0 1 1 1

 0.8 0.7 1.3 1.3 1.3

05/06/2025 FY2026 Proposed Special Revenue Funds Page 27 of 68



Expenses

Personal Services $16,600 $81,200 $81,200 $81,200 $82,000 $800 1%

Agency Funding $15,834,080 $16,717,100 $16,717,100 $16,717,100 $17,724,400 $1,007,300 6%

EXPENSES TOTAL $15,850,680 $16,798,300 $16,798,300 $16,798,300 $17,806,400 $1,008,100 6%
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Revenues        

Property Taxes $15,257,717 $16,555,300 $16,555,300 $16,555,300 $17,584,900 $1,029,600 6%

Tax Credits -$105,601 -$279,700 -$279,700 -$279,700 -$342,500 -$62,800 22%

Inter_Governmental $396,735 $397,700 $397,700 $397,700 $439,000 $41,300 10%

Other $188,177 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $125,000 $0 0%

REVENUES TOTAL $15,737,029 $16,798,300 $16,798,300 $16,798,300 $17,806,400 $1,008,100 6%
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Expenses

Supplies $0 $0 $73,500 $0 $0 -$73,500 -100%

OtherServices&Chrgs $123,788 $84,500 $130,500 $84,500 $84,500 -$46,000 -35%

EXPENSES TOTAL $123,788 $84,500 $204,000 $84,500 $84,500 -$119,500 -59%
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FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Revenues        

Inter_Governmental $18,461 $17,400 $17,400 $17,400 $17,400 $0 0%

Other $80,135 $67,100 $67,100 $67,100 $67,100 $0 0%

Transfers $0 $0 $119,500 $0 $0 -$119,500 -100%

REVENUES TOTAL $98,596 $84,500 $204,000 $84,500 $84,500 -$119,500 -59%
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Expenses

Personal Services $207,418 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

Supplies $1,572 $10,600 $10,600 $10,600 $10,600 $0 0%

OtherServices&Chrgs $0 $2,300 $2,300 $2,300 $2,300 $0 0%

EXPENSES TOTAL $208,990 $12,900 $12,900 $12,900 $12,900 $0 0%

Revenues

Licenses & Permits $9,500 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $8,000 $0 0%

Other $207,418 $4,900 $4,900 $4,900 $4,900 $0 0%

REVENUES TOTAL $216,918 $12,900 $12,900 $12,900 $12,900 $0 0%
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Expenses

Supplies $51,001 $35,800 $35,800 $36,400 $36,400 $600 2%

OtherServices&Chrgs $135,036 $159,500 $169,100 $171,000 $171,000 $1,900 1%

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $42,550 $0 $0 -$42,550 -100%

EXPENSES TOTAL $186,037 $195,300 $247,450 $207,400 $207,400 -$40,050 -16%
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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 !"!#$!%&'#(&)$#(*#+&,-$./!%

Revenues        

Inter_Governmental $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $100,000 $0 0%

Service Charges $100 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $0 0%

Transfers $97,040 $93,300 $145,450 $93,300 $93,300 -$52,150 -36%

REVENUES TOTAL $197,140 $195,300 $247,450 $195,300 $195,300 -$52,150 -21%

01'#+!%&'#(&2%!3$4&5#3-.6'7*-#

 !"#$"%&"'("#)*# !"#$%&'()*+,%,#)(#'++&),-+"$#+.#.*"/+)0"#1-&%!'("(#0'$"#)*#-./0/12#3!)%!#'&"#*.+

"41"%+"$#+.#&"%-&#)*#567879:;

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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12+&"#*,!)&$3!445)6

Expenses        

Personal Services $637,142 $530,589 $735,926 $646,663 $646,663 -$89,263 -12%

Fringe Benefits $3,818 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

Supplies $495,372 $291,728 $527,451 $291,728 $291,728 -$235,723 -45%

OtherServices&Chrgs $272,531 $89,638 $184,603 $89,638 $89,638 -$94,965 -51%

OperatingContingency $0 $158 $158 $158 $158 $0 0%

EXPENSES TOTAL $1,408,864 $912,113 $1,448,138 $1,028,187 $1,028,187 -$419,951 -29%

7&8&"!&'$5"#$ !"#*"9$3-!)(&'

Revenues        

Inter_Governmental $1,260,133 $863,987 $1,355,940 $863,987 $980,061 -$375,879 -28%

Service Charges $7,126 $7,126 $5,776 $7,126 $7,126 $1,350 23%

Other $142,074 $41,000 $86,422 $41,000 $41,000 -$45,422 -53%

REVENUES TOTAL $1,409,334 $912,113 $1,448,138 $912,113 $1,028,187 -$419,951 -29%

/:5"9&'$5"#$;'&<!=$>"<-)45,*-"

 !"#*".&"%3"#,)#+!%0$""!-& !%1#)!0#%)*#23!%*,#"4&5$0,0#,3#%00&,950"*#0-#0!"#"H0")*"*#<&%)0#%=%&*#6"&,-*3

4-&#4"*"&%(#;<,)<#6%33F0!&-5<!#<&%)03#5)*"&#0!"&I(*"&#;8"&,.%)3#;.0@# !"3"#<&%)03#%&"#0'6,.%(('#%=%&*"*

4-&#0=-#'"%&3B#=,0!#45)*3#%((-.%0"*#4-&#53"#*5&,)<#0!,3#0,8"@#;3#%#&"35(0B#9%(%)."3#4&-8#4"*"&%(#<&%)03#=,0!

%)#")*#*%0"#-4EJKLMJLNO#-&#(%0"&#=,((#9"#.%&&,"*#-7"&#,)0-#PQNJNR@#;)'#&-((-7"&#45)*3#=,((#9"#,).-&6-&%0"*

,)0-#0!"#95*<"0#0!&-5<!#95*<"0#%8")*8")03#0-#")35&"#6&-6"&#%((-.%0,-)#%)*#53"@

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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 !"#$#!%"

Position Title FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Aging & Disability Resource Center Supervisor 1 1 1 1 1

Senior Center Coordinator 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.15 0.15

Centers Administrator 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.16 0.16

Aging & Disability Resource Center Coordinator 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.45 0.45

Health Promotion & Physical Fitness Coordinator 0 0 0 0.11 0.11

Long Term Care Supervisor 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

Nutritionist 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.62 0.62

Part Time 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3 3.3

 5.4 5.4 5.4 6.09 6.09
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Expenses        

Personal Services $481,419 $503,754 $520,591 $504,586 $504,586 -$16,005 -3%

Fringe Benefits $20,598 $36,310 $31,970 $35,802 $35,802 $3,832 12%

Supplies $90,590 $90,609 $92,550 $91,309 $91,309 -$1,241 -1%

OtherServices&Chrgs $562,373 $277,622 $368,936 $279,622 $279,622 -$89,314 -24%

EXPENSES TOTAL $1,154,980 $908,295 $1,014,047 $911,319 $911,319 -$102,728 -10%

7&8&"!&'$5"#$ !"#*"9$3-!)(&'

Revenues        

Inter_Governmental $881,239 $582,585 $688,337 $582,585 $584,745 -$103,592 -15%

Service Charges $281,913 $325,710 $325,710 $325,710 $328,410 $2,700 1%

REVENUES TOTAL $1,163,152 $908,295 $1,014,047 $908,295 $913,155 -$100,892 -10%

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Position Title FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Aging & Disability Resource Center Specialist 0 1 1 1 1

Long Term Care Supervisor 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.3

Home & Community Based Case Manager 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.59 0.59

Long Term Care Coordinator 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.28

Part Time 1.25 1.25 1.25 0.5 0.5

 2.53 3.53 3.53 2.67 2.67
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Expenses        

Personal Services $0 $0 $5,000 $0 $0 -$5,000 -100%

OtherServices&Chrgs $92,159 $0 $44,850 $0 $0 -$44,850 -100%

Agency Funding $724,462 $0 $795,000 $0 $0 -$795,000 -100%

EXPENSES TOTAL $816,621 $0 $844,850 $0 $0 -$844,850 -100%

/#0#$(#1*-$%*2($%&$3*+4()5#1

Revenues        

Inter_Governmental $816,621 $0 $844,850 $0 $0 -$844,850 -100%

REVENUES TOTAL $816,621 $0 $844,850 $0 $0 -$844,850 -100%
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses        

Personal Services $918,937 $961,100 $961,100 $928,032 $928,032 -$33,068 -3%

Fringe Benefits $259,163 $289,600 $289,600 $288,775 $288,775 -$825 0%

Supplies $3,735 $6,840 $6,840 $6,840 $6,840 $0 0%

OtherServices&Chrgs $10,118,549 $9,983,344 $9,983,344 $10,024,344 $10,403,600 $420,256 4%

EXPENSES TOTAL $11,300,385 $11,240,884 $11,240,884 $11,247,991 $11,627,247 $386,363 3%
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Revenues        

Inter_Governmental $10,991,244 $10,869,844 $10,869,844 $10,869,844 $11,256,247 $386,403 4%

Service Charges $133,770 $129,000 $129,000 $129,000 $129,000 $0 0%

Other $43,357 $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 $35,000 $0 0%

Transfers $17,568 $207,040 $207,040 $207,000 $207,000 -$40 0%

REVENUES TOTAL $11,185,939 $11,240,884 $11,240,884 $11,240,844 $11,627,247 $386,363 3%

<72&'&7$2

Position Title FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Director of Community Services 0.3 0.3 0.3 0.26 0.26

Chief of Housing Authority 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9

Housing Program Supervisor 1 1 1 1 1

Housing Inspector Supervisor 1 1 1 1 1

Financial Support Administrator 0.4 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

Housing Inspector 1 1 1 1 1

Housing Program Specialist 5 5 5 5 5

Portability Specialist 1 1 1 1 1

 10.6 10.7 10.7 10.66 10.66

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

OtherServices&Chrgs $93,803 $404,500 $404,500 $404,500 $404,500 $0 0%

EXPENSES TOTAL $93,803 $404,500 $404,500 $404,500 $404,500 $0 0%

Revenues

Inter_Governmental $59,172 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

Service Charges -$19,987 $404,500 $404,500 $404,500 $404,500 $0 0%

REVENUES TOTAL $39,185 $404,500 $404,500 $404,500 $404,500 $0 0%

CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuunnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyy  SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssCommunity Services
FIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFISCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALAL YEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202026 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 BUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETFISCAL YEAR 2026 BUDGET

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

Supplies $3,402 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

OtherServices&Chrgs $41,610 $0 $50,000 $0 $0 -$50,000 -100%

Agency Funding $29,079 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

OperatingContingency $0 $0 -$50,000 $0 $0 $50,000 -100%

EXPENSES TOTAL $74,091 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

Revenues

Inter_Governmental $74,091 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

REVENUES TOTAL $74,091 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

05/06/2025 FY2026 Proposed Special Revenue Funds Page 50 of 68



 !"#$%&'"#(')&%*+,'-#*./0"12.#

 !"!#$"$%&"'("$)*#"+,*)-".$)/0"!#$"1)-)%*$"'("2%,3$%!"(2%&,"(/'4"42-!56.$)/"($&$/)--."(2%&$&"7/)%!

3/'8$*!,"5,"*)//5$&"'9$/"!'"!#$"%$:!"+,*)-".$)/0"),")33/'3/5)!$;"<'")**'2%!"('/"!#$,$"/'--'9$/"(2%&,0"12&7$!

)4$%&4$%!,")/$"$:$*2!$&"!'"$%,2/$")**2/)!$"!/)*=5%7")%&"*'%!5%2$&"2,$"'("!#$"7/)%!"(2%&,"5%

*'43-5)%*$">5!#"($&$/)-"725&$-5%$,;

05/06/2025 FY2026 Proposed Special Revenue Funds Page 51 of 68



SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSoooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaalllllllllllllllll  SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssSocial Services
FIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFISCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALAL YEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202026 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 BUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETFISCAL YEAR 2026 BUDGET

05/06/2025 FY2026 Proposed Special Revenue Funds Page 52 of 68



 !"#$%&'()*+,*-"$./-",*"!&#0

 !"#$%&'()*+(,%&-*.,/

 !"#$%"#&"#$'(")*%"&+,-'("./01"2#0/3!"-$"34%"53+3%"#&"6+/('+$.7"34%"84+/'%!"8#0$3("9+,-'(":%2#*%/("8#0/3

;/#1/+,"<9:8="+$."34%"50>!3+$2%" >0!%"+$."6%$3+'"?%+'34"5%/*-2%!" .,-$-!3/+3-#$";/#1/+,"<5 6?5 =">#34

+../%!!"34%"2#$$%23-#$">%3@%%$"!0>!3+$2%"+>0!%7",%$3+'"4%+'347"+$."24-'."+>0!%"+$.A#/"$%1'%23B

CD!3+>'-!4%."-$"EFGF7"34%"84+/'%!"8#0$3("9:8"H/#*-.%!"+$"+//+("#&"!%/*-2%!"3#"H+/%$3!"@4#"2+$$#3"H/#*-.%

+HH/#H/-+3%"2+/%"&#/"34%-/"24-'./%$".0%"3#"!0>!3+$2%"+>0!%B"C6#!3"H+/%$3!"H+/3-2-H+3-$1"-$"34%"9:8"4+*%"'#!3

+22%!!"3#"34%-/"24-'.</%$=">%2+0!%"#&"!0>!3+$2%"+>0!%7"%-34%/"34/#014"+"84-'."I$"J%%."K&" !!-!3+$2%"<8IJ =

2+!%"#/"+".#,%!3-2"/%'+3-#$!"2+!%"-$"34%"84+/'%!"8#0$3("8-/20-3"8#0/3B

L4%"9:8"-!"&0$.%."34/#014"34%"6+/('+$."M0.-2-+/(N!"KO2%"#&";/#>'%,P5#'*-$1"8#0/3!"+$."+"&%.%/+'"1/+$3"&/#,

34%"Q%H+/3,%$3"#&"?%+'34"R"?0,+$"5%/*-2%!"50>!3+$2%" >0!%"+$."6%$3+'"?%+'34"5%/*-2%!" .,-$-!3/+3-#$

<5 6?5 =B"CL4%"9:8"/%S0-/%!"+$."H/#*-.%!",+$("$%2%!!+/("!%/*-2%!"3#"+''"H/#1/+,"H+/3-2-H+$3!B" ''"9:8

H+/3-2-H+$3!"/%2%-*%"+22%!!"3#"!0>!3+$2%"+>0!%"3/%+3,%$3"!%/*-2%!B"L4%!%"!%/*-2%!"-$2'0.%T"+HH/#H/-+3%

H'+2%,%$3"-$"!0>!3+$2%"+>0!%"3/%+3,%$3U"+!!-!3+$2%"@-34"-$H+3-%$3"3/%+3,%$37"-&"/%2#,,%$.%.U"+!!-!3+$2%

@-34"6%.-2+3-#$" !!-!3%."L/%+3,%$3"<6 L=7"-&"/%2#,,%$.%.U"+$."!24%.0'%."+$.A#/"0$!24%.0'%."0/-$+'(!-!

!2/%%$-$1!B" ''"2'-%$3!",0!3"+'!#"H+/3-2-H+3%"-$"H+/%$3-$1"!V-''!"2'+!!%!7"'-&%"!V-''!"+$."#34%/"3/+-$-$1

#HH#/30$-3-%!7"&+,-'(P&/-%$.'("+23-*-3-%!7"+$."*+/-#0!"!#>%/"!0HH#/3"1/#0H!B"K34%/"!%/*-2%!"+*+-'+>'%"3#"9:8

H+/3-2-H+$3!".%H%$."#$"-$.-*-.0+'"$%%.!"+$."-$2'0.%T"-$.-*-.0+'"2#0$!%'-$1U".#,%!3-2"+>0!%"2#0$!%'-$1U

&+,-'("2#0$!%'-$1U"+$1%/",+$+1%,%$3U"3/+$!H#/3+3-#$"!%/*-2%!U"%.02+3-#$"+$."*#2+3-#$+'"3/+-$-$1U"WDQ

H/%H+/+3-#$U"%,H'#(,%$3"+!!-!3+$2%U",%.-2+'"+$.".%$3+'"/%&%//+'!U"&+,-'("H'+$$-$1"+$.">-/34"2#$3/#'U" IQ5

+$."5LQ"2#0$!%'-$1U"%*+'0+3-#$"&#/7"+$."+22%!!"3#7"!,#V-$1"2%!!+3-#$"H/#1/+,!U"4#0!-$1"+$."4#,%'%!!$%!!

+!!-!3+$2%U"'%1+'"+!!-!3+$2%U")$+$2-+'"H'+$$-$1"+$.">0.1%3"+!!-!3+$2%U"+$."24-'."2+/%"+!!-!3+$2%B

 !"#$123&(,*4&'

-0#$1&2.33*,/

C

D!3+>'-!4,%$3"+$."%$&#/2%,%$3"#&"H+3%/$-3("+$."!0HH#/3"#/.%/!B

56+&"#*,!)&$7!889):

Expenses        

Personal Services $612,513 $750,398 $982,306 $791,872 $791,872 -$190,434 -19%

Fringe Benefits $152,445 $380,749 $599,970 $231,845 $231,845 -$368,125 -61%

Supplies $9,870 $57,378 $118,989 $57,378 $49,780 -$69,209 -58%

OtherServices&Chrgs $433,233 $624,971 $1,397,964 $624,971 $787,834 -$610,130 -44%

OperatingContingency $0 $16,110 $16,110 $16,110 $119,739 $103,629 643%

Capital Outlay $17,481 $0 $1,259 $0 $0 -$1,259 -100%

EXPENSES TOTAL $1,225,543 $1,829,606 $3,116,598 $1,722,176 $1,981,070 -$1,135,528 -36%

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Revenues        

Inter_Governmental $1,123,515 $1,705,606 $2,910,886 $1,692,626 $1,824,013 -$1,086,873 -37%

Other $55 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

Transfers $101,973 $124,000 $205,712 $139,601 $128,400 -$77,312 -38%

REVENUES TOTAL $1,225,543 $1,829,606 $3,116,598 $1,832,227 $1,952,413 -$1,164,185 -37%
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Position Title FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Child Support Case Manager 2 2 1 1 1

Director of Family Programs 1 1 1 1 1

Guardianship Monitor 1 1 1 1 1

Court Statistics Analyst 1 1 1 1 1

Drug Court Case Manager 0.8 0.8 1 1 1

Drug Court Program Manager 1 1 1 1 1

Juvenile & Family Law Case Manager 1 1 1 1 1

Family Law Admin Specialist 1 1 1 1 1

Child Support Courtroom Clerk 0 0 1 1 1

Adult Drug Court Case Manager 0 0.8 1 1 1

Family Recovery Court Assistant Case Manager 1 1 1 1 1

 9.8 10.6 11 11 11

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

Personal Services $182,023 $269,173 $266,173 $212,104 $212,358 -$53,815 -20%

Fringe Benefits $47,228 $82,089 $82,089 $82,786 $82,786 $697 1%

Supplies $141,833 $11,450 $27,548 $11,450 $18,285 -$9,263 -34%

OtherServices&Chrgs $100,204 $145,793 $262,829 $145,793 $155,139 -$107,690 -41%

Agency Funding $441,336 $517,756 $517,756 $517,756 $523,192 $5,436 1%

OperatingContingency $0 $12,429 $3,295 $12,429 $5,836 $2,541 77%

EXPENSES TOTAL $912,625 $1,038,690 $1,159,690 $982,318 $997,596 -$162,094 -14%

SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaalllllllllllllllll  SSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeerrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssSocial Services
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Revenues        

Inter_Governmental $852,331 $934,640 $1,055,640 $934,640 $899,909 -$155,731 -15%

Service Charges $92,547 $83,700 $83,700 $83,700 $68,692 -$15,008 -18%

Transfers $2,567 $20,350 $20,350 $20,350 $29,000 $8,650 43%

REVENUES TOTAL $947,445 $1,038,690 $1,159,690 $1,038,690 $997,601 -$162,089 -14%

01'#+!%&'#(&2%!3$4&5#3-.6'7*-#
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Position Title FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Director of Community Services 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0

Deputy Director of Community Services 0 0 0 0.05 0.05

Local Management Board Coordinator 1 1 1 1 1

Financial Support Administrator 0.6 0.6 0.2 0.25 0.25

Local Management Board Specialist 1 1 1 1 1

Local Care Team Coordinator 0.2 0 0 0.75 0.75

 2.9 2.7 2.3 3.05 3.05

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   
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Expenses        

Personal Services $471,891 $503,900 $503,900 $519,132 $519,132 $15,232 3%

Fringe Benefits $129,822 $151,700 $151,700 $179,603 $179,603 $27,903 18%

Supplies $7,624 $11,900 $11,900 $11,900 $11,900 $0 0%

OtherServices&Chrgs $9,927,010 $10,674,574 $10,878,401 $11,275,440 $11,275,440 $397,039 4%

Capital Outlay $103,044 $1,103,400 $1,103,400 $903,065 $903,065 -$200,335 -18%

EXPENSES TOTAL $10,639,392 $12,445,474 $12,649,301 $12,889,140 $12,889,140 $239,839 2%

/#0#$(#1*-$%*2($%&$3*+4()5#1

Expenses        

Personal Services $471,891 $503,900 $503,900 $519,132 $519,132 $15,232 3%

Fringe Benefits $129,822 $151,700 $151,700 $179,603 $179,603 $27,903 18%

Supplies $7,624 $11,900 $11,900 $11,900 $11,900 $0 0%

OtherServices&Chrgs $9,927,010 $10,674,574 $10,878,401 $11,275,440 $11,275,440 $397,039 4%

Capital Outlay $103,044 $1,103,400 $1,103,400 $903,065 $903,065 -$200,335 -18%

EXPENSES TOTAL $10,639,392 $12,445,474 $12,649,301 $12,889,140 $12,889,140 $239,839 2%
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Position Title FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Chief of Transit 1 1 1 1 1

Transit System Administrator 1 1 1 1 1

Transit Specialist 2 2 3 3 3

 4 4 5 5 5

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

Personal Services $8,702 $29,200 $29,200 $29,200 $29,200 $0 0%

OtherServices&Chrgs $0 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $2,000 $0 0%

EXPENSES TOTAL $8,702 $31,200 $31,200 $31,200 $31,200 $0 0%
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Revenues        

Property Taxes $42,375 $31,200 $31,200 $31,200 $31,200 $0 0%

REVENUES TOTAL $42,375 $31,200 $31,200 $31,200 $31,200 $0 0%
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Position Title FY2022 FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026

Agricultural Planner IV 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3

 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   
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Expenses        

OtherServices&Chrgs $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

EXPENSES TOTAL $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

/#0#$(#1*-$%*2($%&$3*+4()5#1

Revenues        

Inter_Governmental $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

REVENUES TOTAL $1,500 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

OtherServices&Chrgs $42,975 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $0 0%

EXPENSES TOTAL $42,975 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $0 0%

Revenues

Service Charges $65,372 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $0 0%

REVENUES TOTAL $65,372 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $0 0%
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FIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFISCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALAL YEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202026 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 BUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETFISCAL YEAR 2026 BUDGET

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

OtherServices&Chrgs $41,923 $41,923 $109,470 $41,923 $113,740 $4,270 4%

EXPENSES TOTAL $41,923 $41,923 $109,470 $41,923 $113,740 $4,270 4%

Revenues

Inter_Governmental $41,923 $41,923 $109,470 $41,923 $113,740 $4,270 4%

REVENUES TOTAL $41,923 $41,923 $109,470 $41,923 $113,740 $4,270 4%
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Expenses

OtherServices&Chrgs $12,496 $275,000 $275,000 $275,000 $275,000 $0 0%

Transfers Out $152,015 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

EXPENSES TOTAL $164,510 $275,000 $275,000 $275,000 $275,000 $0 0%

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEcccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccoooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooonnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnoooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooommmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc    DDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDDeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeelllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllloooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooopppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppppmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnntttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttttt            LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaannnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn        PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrroooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggggrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrraaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaammmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssEconomic Development Loan Programs
FIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFIFISCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCSCALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALALAL YEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEYEARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARARAR 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202020202026 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 BUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUBUDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGDGETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETETFISCAL YEAR 2026 BUDGET

ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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Revenues        

Other $47,906 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 –

Transfers $0 $275,000 $275,000 $275,000 $275,000 $0 0%

REVENUES TOTAL $47,906 $275,000 $275,000 $275,000 $275,000 $0 0%

01'#+!%&'#(&2%!3$4&5#3-.6'7*-#
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ACTUALS PRIOR ADOPTED PRIOR AMENDED REQUESTED PROPOSED   

FY2024 FY2025 FY2025 FY2026 FY2026 $ Change from FY2025 Amended % Change from FY2025 Amended
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